
 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East Overall
Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Jimmy Pelizzari 37 12 0 5 10 10

Michael Hooper 32 12 8 12 0

Mark Williams 27 12 12 3

Mark Piatkowski 25 1 12 12

Jordan Locher 22 3 5 8 6

Paul Johansen 22 10 0 0 6 6 0

Nathan Usher 21 4 12 5 0

Patrick Brennan 20 10 0 10

Con O Sullivan 19 0 8 6 5

Tyler Matalas 19 3 4 8 2 2

Andrew Ecker 17 8 1 0 8

Steven Olona 17 5 12

Ryan Rethy 16 6 10

Zachary Whitebread 16 4 0 12

Eric Kirse 15 1 4 10

Michael Miller 15 8 1 3 3

Santiago Iglesias 15 6 1 4 2 2

Travis Clark 15 10 0 5

Eric Carlson 14 8 5 1

Kevin Allen 14 1 5 8

Mike Erickson 14 2 10 1 1 0

Calvin Cooper 13 3 0 1 2 2 2 4 0

Jon Kramer 13 10 0 3

Adam Kimmett 12 12 0

Chris O'Driscoll 12 12

Elwood Niemi 12 8 3 1 0

Shawn MacDonald 12 12 0

Al Dantes Jr. 11 6 1 1 2 1

Emmanuel Cecchet 11 6 5

Adam VanDamme 10 5 0 0 5 0 0

Charles Surdyke 10 10 0

Jacob Bryant 10 10

John Cassidy 10 10

Krishna Gandhi 10 10

Michael Engle 10 8 2

Chris Duplessis 9 1 8

John Kosmatka 9 1 0 8

Amanda Skelly 8 2 0 2 0 2 2

Cory Grant 8 6 1 1

Iain Dobson 8 2 6

Jake Burke 7 4 0 2 1

John O Sullivan 7 1 3 3

Martin Donnelly 7 1 6

Scott Parrott 7 1 2 4

Ankit Patel 6 0 6

Brian Katz 6 5 0 1 0

Fabio Costa 6 4 0 2

Jacob Kohler 6 2 4 0

Alex Kuklov 5 1 4

Andrew Benson 5 1 2 2

Ele Bardha 5 5

Gary Donoghue 5 0 5 0

Kevin Schmidt 5 1 1 0 2 1

Nick Balzer 5 2 1 2

Peter Schaefer 5 5

Ryan Booth 5 0 5 0 0

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Stephen Gingras 5 5

Chris Sladek 4 1 0 3 0

Christopher Craft 4 4 0

Daniel Downey 4 1 3

Dylan Gondyke 4 0 4

Dylan Helferich 4 4

Krystian Ostrowski 4 4

Marianna Usher 4 4

Paul Dickinson 4 1 1 1 1

Tim Michel 4 2 1 1

Bradley Hayosh 3 1 1 1

Bret Hunter 3 3

Darren Vancour 3 2 1 0

Gary Smith 3 1 2

George Hammerbeck 3 2 1

Harlan Goerger 3 3 0

Mark Rokus 3 1 1 1

Ryan George 3 1 1 1

Tj Pullen 3 3 0

Zach Pfeil 3 3

Al W Kulpa 2 1 1

Arin DeMaster 2 1 1

Brian Battocchi 2 1 1

Brian Penza 2 1 1

Cooper Anderson 2 2

Daniel Yarborough 2 2

Derek James 2 1 1

Doug Gekiere 2 1 1

Elizabeth Mohan 2 1 1

Eric Langbein 2 2

Greg Healey 2 1 1 0

Jared Halpin 2 2

Jeremy Keck 2 2

Jon Schrage 2 1 1

Jordon Haberer 2 1 1

Jovan Kelsey 2 2

Kyle Turner 2 1 1

Liam McNelis 2 1 1 0

Luke Horrocks 2 1 1

Margaret Sharron 2 1 1

Mario Nogales 2 1 1

Matt Giuffre 2 1 1

Matthew Peterson 2 2

Michael O'Leary 2 1 0 0 1

Mike Hurst 2 2

Mike Purzycki 2 1 1

Nick Bragg 2 1 1

Ryan Pryzbylkowski 2 1 1

Thomas Puschock 2 2

Tracey Gardiner 2 2

Alan Edwards 1 1

Andrew Mozer 1 1

Anthony Gearheart 1 1

Antonio Esposito 1 1

Brandon Boyd 1 1

Chris Nonack 1 1

Colin Robinson 1 1

Dan Fouquette 1 1

David Cabrera 1 0 1

Derek Dekar 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Duncker Felix 1 1

Edward Best 1 1

Edward Klonowski 1 1

Elliott Watt 1 1

Eric Anderson 1 1

Gabriel Espinoza 1 1

Garry Gill 1 1

Gilad Amir 1 1

Hong Cho 1 1

Ian Kessler 1 1

Ivo Draganov 1 1

Jason Cook 1 1

John Arthurs 1 1

John Barnett 1 1

Josh  Cooper 1 0 1

Joshua Hickey 1 1

Kadence Verge 1 0 1

Kent Thompson 1 1

Kevin Brolin 1 1

Kristopher Wintercorn 1 1

Kyle Cooper 1 1

Kyle Steinkamp 1 1 0

Kyle Williams 1 0 0 1

Marc Rue 1 1

Matt Huuki 1 1

Michael Pettengill 1 1

Nathan Coulter 1 0 0 1

Ricardo Goncalves 1 0 1 0 0

Rob Mccarter 1 1 0

Robert Bean 1 0 1

Robert Pepper 1 1 0

Samantha Chiarelli 1 1

Samuel Weldon 1 1

Scott Beliveau 1 1

Sean Costello 1 1

Shanti Witt 1 0 1

Tony Zanni 1 1

Ty Crawford 1 0 1

Viorel Dobasu 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East Overall
Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Kate Stevens 32 12 0 10 10

Aris Mantopoluos 24 0 12 12

Marianna Usher 22 4 1 12 5 0

Susi Little 22 10 0 0 6 6 0

Zach Pfeil 21 5 12 1 3 0

Cameron Carr 20 4 0 1 0 12 3

Matt James 20 10 0 10

Aileen Kelly 19 8 6 5

Ian Hoge 19 3 4 8 2 2

Adam Hardin 17 8 1 0 8

Steven Harrell 17 0 12 3 2

Thomas Addison 17 3 8 6

Rachel Rethy 16 6 10

Angelica Miller 15 8 1 3 3

Kendal Clark 15 10 0 5

Robert Kassel 15 6 1 4 2 2

Sean McElhare 15 1 4 10

Elizabeth Cordara 14 1 5 0 8

Jacob Good 14 2 10 1 1

Jason Smith 13 10 3

Kelsey Stephens 13 3 0 1 2 2 2 4 0

Ben Peterson 12 12

Dominic Adams 12 12 0

Ian Holmes 12 1 2 5 4

Joe Vitrano 12 12

Jonathan Cannis 12 12 0

Lori O'Driscoll 12 12

Ryan Symancek 12 4 0 8

Marty Passuello 11 8 3 0

Mike Willard 11 6 5

Colin Vickman 10 10

Jake  Baxter 10 10

John Cassidy V 10 10

Steven Stewart 10 10

Camille Carlson 9 8 1

Kristin Kosmatka 9 1 0 8

Lauren Engle 8 8

Max Freeman 8 2 6

Eric Schlee 7 4 0 2 1

Kevin Forde 7 6 1

Brandon Snyder 6 6

Gabriel Nieves 6 0 1 1 3 1

Rhianon Gelsomino 6 1 5 0 0

Trevor Dobbins 6 0 6

Zach Houliston 6 2 4 0

Amber Wetzel 5 1 0 4

Andrew Browne 5 5

Corrina Roshea 5 5

Jacob Carlson 5 0 0 5 0

Katherine Gingras 5 5

Kevin  Dobrowolski 5 5

Matt Vaught 5 5 0 0

Ryan Scott 5 5

Taylor Haelterman 5 5

Terry Verbrigghe 5 5

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Zach Stewart 5 1 2 2

Ben Dahlvang 4 4

Benjamin Chuong 4 0 4

Drake Dunigan 4 4

Emily Schumacher 4 4

Michael Szewczyk 4 4

Michelle Michel 4 2 1 1

Sarah Freeze 4 0 2 2

Alison LaRoza 3 1 1 1

Boyd Smith 3 2 1

Bryce Proseus 3 0 0 1 1 1

Erin Kelly 3 3 0

Ernie Williams 3 2 1 0

Heather Stieber 3 1 1 1

Lewis May 3 2 1

Melissa Sherowski 3 3

Mike Brown 3 1 2 0

Mike VanAlphen 3 1 1 1

Rick Berg 3 0 3

Shane Farrell 3 3

Tom Peplinski 3 3

Amy Feistel 2 2 0

Barney Mitchell 2 2

Blake Woody 2 1 1

Brody Anderson 2 2

Daniel Norkus 2 2

Dominic Depaoli 2 1 1

Dustin Yarborough 2 2 0

Garnett Hayes 2 1 1

James Quattro 2 2

Jason Grizaniuk 2 2

Jay Anderson 2 1 1

Jeremy Wimpey 2 2

Jesse Apostolakes 2 1 1

Joel Krumbach 2 1 1

Jon Schrage 2 2

Jordan Melim 2 1 1

Kevin Turner 2 1 1

Kubo Kordisch 2 2

Kyle Banner 2 1 1

Kyle Roberts 2 0 2

Lorcan Moore 2 1 1 0

Lori Clute 2 2

Marcel Ciascai 2 1 0 1

Matt Hoffman 2 1 1

Matthew Wernette 2 1 1

Mike Lovejoy 2 2

Neil Schafer 2 1 1

Nick Nouhan 2 1 1

Philip Barnes 2 1 1

Ray Morey 2 1 1

Santiago Alban 2 1 1

Tabitha Lohr 2 2

Taylor Kildea 2 1 1

Tiffany MacDonald 2 2

Tyler Tisdale 2 1 1

William West 2 2

Zack Rondeau 2 1 1

Adelinn  Huuki 1 1

Alex  McCrady 1 1

Amy Dilks 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Andrew Baker 1 1

Arlo Eitzer 1 0 1

Arthur Kierans 1 1

Ashley Wintercorn 1 1

Bailey Miller 1 0 1

Benjamin Nadeau 1 1

Brad Fast 1 1

Breandan Carter 1 1

Brian Doherty 1 1

Brianna Thompson 1 1

Carol Williams 1 0 0 1

Catherine Denmeade 1 1

Clint Canter 1 1

Daniel Baker 1 1

Daniel Salive 1 1

David Dennis 1 1

Derek Michelin 1 0 1

Eddie Cooper 1 0 1

Edwin Cunil 1 1

Eric  Mozer 1 1

Garrison Mosely 1 1

J Sharps 1 1

Jacob Bryant 1 1

Jacob Burtchell 1 1

James Harter 1 0 1

James Spoth 1 1

Jamie Hayslip 1 1

Javier Andrade 1 1

Jessie Dekar 1 1

Jim Fenton 1 1

Joseph Chiarelli 1 1

Joseph Verge 1 1

Josh Alexander 1 1

Julie Maas 1 1

Kai Tanaka 1 1

Kevin Brolin 1 1

Kristian Rue 1 1

Makisa Upton 1 0 1 0

Mark Fisher 1 1

Mattea  Freeman 1 1

Matthew Brettschneider 1 1

Matthew Kennedy 1 1

Mical Davis 1 1 0

Michael Beliveau 1 1

Mohammad Salehi 1 1 0

Neil Moser 1 1

O. Simsek 1 1

Ryan Sanders 1 1

Santiago Jarrin 1 1

Sara Nonack 1 1

Sarah Watt 1 1

Stefan-Angel Trajkov 1 1

Stephen  O’Hanlon 1 1

Tony DeGuiseppi 1 1 0

Vladimir Yanev 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry

11/22/2019 6



 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East L4
Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Con O Sullivan 36 0 12 12 12

Mark Williams 36 12 12 12

Nick Balzer 28 12 8 8

Patrick Brennan 22 22 0

Emmanuel Cecchet 20 10 10

George Hammerbeck 20 14 6

Ele Bardha 14 14

Krystian Ostrowski 14 14

Chris O'Driscoll 12 12

Ivo Draganov 12 12

Margaret Sharron 12 8 4

Michael Engle 12 12

Chris Sladek 10 10

Christopher Craft 10 10 0

John O Sullivan 10 10

Jovan Kelsey 10 10

Matt Huuki 10 10

Al W Kulpa 9 6 3

Garry Gill 8 8

Duncker Felix 6 6

Anthony Gearheart 5 5

Brian Penza 5 5

East L4
Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Aileen kelly 36 12 12 12

Steven Harrell 24 12 12

Matt James 22 22 0

Lewis May 20 14 6

Mike Willard 20 10 10

Mike Brown 16 8 8

Corrina Roshea 14 14

Michael Szewczyk 14 14

Ben Peterson 12 12

Jon Schrage 12 12

Lauren Engle 12 12

Lori O'Driscoll 12 12

Vladimir Yanev 12 12

Adelinn  Huuki 10 10

Ben Dahlvang 10 10

Cameron Carr 10 10

Mike Lovejoy 10 10

Alison LaRoza 9 6 3

Amy Dilks 8 8

Boyd Smith 8 8

Santiago Jarrin 6 6

Josh Alexander 5 5

Tyler Tisdale 5 5

Catherine Denmeade 4 4

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East NA4
Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Amanda Skelly 59 12 0 22 0 8 17

Nathan Usher 56 22 12 22 0

Tyler Matalas 48 12 6 12 14 4

Jimmy Pelizzari 44 12 0 10 10 12

Jordan Locher 44 14 10 10 10

Jon Kramer 39 22 0 17

Mark Piatkowski 25 1 12 12

Michael Miller 24 10 1 8 5

Fabio Costa 22 8 0 14

Kevin Allen 22 4 10 8

Ryan Rethy 22 10 12

Andrew Benson 21 3 6 12

Travis Clark 20 12 0 8

Eric Kirse 19 1 8 10

Jacob Kohler 18 10 8 0

Michael Engle 17 17

Tim Michel 16 6 8 2

Alex Kuklov 13 1 12

Darren Vancour 12 8 4 0

Adam Kimmett 12 12 0

Charles Surdyke 12 12 0

Cooper Anderson 12 12

Krishna Gandhi 12 12

Ankit Patel 10 0 10

Mario Nogales 10 2 8

Robert Bean 10 0 10

Jacob Bryant 10 10

Jeremy Keck 10 10

Greg Healey 9 5 4 0

Marianna Usher 8 8

Peter Schaefer 8 8

Stephen Gingras 8 8

Brian Battocchi 7 2 5

Dylan Gondyke 6 0 6

Jon Schrage 6 1 5

Ryan Pryzbylkowski 6 1 5

Tj Pullen 6 6 0

Ty Crawford 6 0 6

Dylan Helferich 6 6

Edward Klonowski 6 6

Marc Rue 6 6

Nathan Coulter 5 0 0 5

Samantha Chiarelli 5 5

Arin DeMaster 4 1 3

Kadence Verge 4 0 4

Ian Kessler 4 4

Dan Fouquette 3 3

Hong Cho 3 3

Kristopher Wintercorn 3 3

Sean Costello 2 2

David Cabrera 1 0 1

Brandon Boyd 1 1

Edward Best 1 1

John Arthurs 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East NA4
Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Marianna Usher 57 22 1 12 22 0

Ian Hoge 48 12 6 12 14 4

Jason Smith 39 22 17

Kate Stevens 34 12 0 10 12

Thomas Addison 34 14 10 10

Sarah Freeze 30 0 22 8

Angelica Miller 24 10 1 8 5

Aris Mantopoluos 24 0 12 12

Elizabeth Cordara 22 4 10 0 8

Rachel Rethy 22 10 12

Zach Stewart 21 3 6 12

Kendal Clark 20 12 0 8

Sean McElhare 19 1 8 10

Zach Houliston 18 10 8 0

Daniel Norkus 17 17

Jason Grizaniuk 17 17

Michelle Michel 16 6 8 2

Boyd Smith 14 14

Amber  Wetzel 13 1 0 12

Amy Feistel 12 12

Brody Anderson 12 12

Colin Vickman 12 12

Dominic Adams 12 12 0

Ernie Williams 12 8 4 0

Jake  Baxter 12 12

Bryce Proseus 11 0 1 5 5

Derek Michelin 10 0 10

Ian Holmes 10 10

James Quattro 10 10

Ryan Scott 10 10

Santiago Alban 10 2 8

Steven Stewart 10 10

Trevor Dobbins 10 0 10

Philip Barnes 9 5 4

Emily Schumacher 8 8

Katherine Gingras 8 8

Kevin  Dobrowolski 8 8

Ryan Symancek 8 8 0

Neil Schafer 7 2 5

Benjamin Chuong 6 0 6

Drake Dunigan 6 6

Erin Kelly 6 6 0

James Harter 6 0 6

Kristian Rue 6 6

Mark Fisher 6 6

Benjamin Nadeau 5 5

Joseph Chiarelli 5 5

Garrison Mosely 4 4

Joseph Verge 4 4

Taylor Kildea 4 1 3

Ashley Wintercorn 3 3

Brad Fast 3 3

Jacob Burtchell 3 3

Breandan Carter 2 2

Clint Canter 1 1

Daniel Salive 1 1

Makisa Upton 1 0 1

Mattea  Freeman 1 1

Tony DeGuiseppi 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East O2
Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Calvin Cooper 46 8 0 2 12 8 10 8 0

Kevin Schmidt 41 12 5 0 12 12

Al Dantes Jr. 38 10 6 4 10 8

Michael Hooper 36 12 12 12 0

Paul Johansen 36 12 0 0 12 12

Scott Parrott 26 8 8 10

Andrew Ecker 25 10 5 0 10

Cory Grant 23 12 1 10

Iain Dobson 22 10 12

Ryan Booth 22 22 0 0

Shawn MacDonald 22 22 0

Daniel Downey 20 8 12

Gary Smith 18 10 8

John O Sullivan 18 6 12

Ryan George 15 1 8 6

Eric Langbein 14 14

Mike Purzycki 14 10 4

Chris Duplessis 12 12

Adam VanDamme 10 0 10 0 0

Bret Hunter 10 10

Harlan Goerger 10 10 0

Joshua Hickey 10 10

Martin Donnelly 10 10

Liam McNelis 9 1 8 0

Chris Sladek 8 0 8 0

Scott Beliveau 8 8

Chris Nonack 6 6

Jason Cook 6 6

Josh Cooper 6 0 6

Mike Hurst 6 6

Tony Zanni 6 6

Andrew Mozer 5 5

Eric Anderson 5 5

Kent Thompson 5 5

Ricardo Goncalves 5 0 5 0 0

Elliott Watt 4 4

Colin Robinson 3 3

Alan Edwards 1 1

Samuel Weldon 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East O2
Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Kelsey Stephens 46 8 0 2 12 8 10 8 0

Susi Little 36 12 0 0 12 12 0

Ian Holmes 26 8 8 10

Adam Hardin 25 10 5 0 10

Jay Anderson 24 12 12

Rhianon Gelsomino 23 1 22 0 0

Jonathan Cannis 22 22 0

Kevin Forde 22 12 10

Max Freeman 22 10 12

Heather Stieber 15 1 8 6

Jeremy Wimpey 14 14

Matthew Wernette 14 10 4

Joe Vitrano 12 12

Kyle Roberts 12 0 12

Ryan Symancek 12 12

Shane Farrell 12 12

Tom Peplinski 12 12

Brandon Snyder 10 10

James Spoth 10 10

Melissa Sherowski 10 10

Rick Berg 10 0 10

Robert Kassel 10 10

Taylor Haelterman 10 10

Zack Rondeau 10 6 4

Lorcan Moore 9 1 8 0

Barney Mitchell 8 8

Joel Krumbach 8 8

Kevin Brolin 8 8

Michael Beliveau 8 8

Zach Pfeil 8 8 0

Arthur Kierans 6 6

Eddie Cooper 6 0 6

Jamie Hayslip 6 6

Sara Nonack 6 6

Stefan-Angel Trajkov 6 6

Tabitha Lohr 6 6

Brianna Thompson 5 5

Eric  Mozer 5 5

Jacob Bryant 5 5

Julie Maas 5 5

O. Simsek 5 5

Sarah Watt 4 4

Tyler Tisdale 3 3

Daniel Baker 1 1

Jim Fenton 1 1

Kai Tanaka 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East L2
Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Santiago Iglesias 80 12 12 12 22 22

Mike Erickson 56 22 12 12 10

Jake Burke 28 10 0 10 8

Elwood Niemi 26 12 8 6 0

John Kosmatka 22 10 0 12

Kyle Turner 22 12 10

Matthew Peterson 22 22

Steven Olona 22 10 12

Paul Dickinson 20 1 8 5 6

Mark Rokus 19 6 8 5

Luke Horrocks 18 10 8

Brian Katz 17 12 0 5 0

Daniel Yarborough 17 17

Derek James 16 6 10

Doug Gekiere 16 6 10

Tracey Gardiner 14 14

Derek Dekar 12 12

Gabriel Espinoza 12 12

Zach Pfeil 12 12

Adam VanDamme 10 10 0

Kyle Cooper 10 10

Rob Mccarter 10 10 0

Chris Duplessis 8 8

Kyle Williams 8 0 0 8

Matt Giuffre 8 5 3

Shanti Witt 8 0 8

Elizabeth Mohan 6 2 4

Gilad Amir 6 6

Robert Pepper 5 5

Brian Penza 4 4

Kevin Brolin 4 4

Robert Sanders 4 4

Kyle Steinkamp 3 3

Michael Pettengill 3 3

John Barnett 2 2

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA East Championship

Points Standings

East L2
Co-Driver Total Nem8 SD MOR 100 SOFR Head NEFR SSD OJIB STPR Show LSPR ESPR Nem9

Robert Kassel 58 12 12 12 22

Jacob Good 56 22 12 12 10

Gabriel Nieves 30 8 6 12 4

Eric Schlee 28 10 0 10 8

Zach Pfeil 26 10 12 4

Kevin Turner 22 12 10

Kristin Kosmatka 22 10 0 12

Lori Clute 22 22

Steven Harrell 22 22

Marty Passuello 20 12 8 0

Mike VanAlphen 19 6 8 5

Garnett Hayes 18 10 8

Dustin Yarborough 17 17

Jesse Apostolakes 16 6 10

Matt Hoffman 16 6 10

Kubo Kordisch 14 14

Javier Andrade 12 12

Jessie Dekar 12 12

Matt Vaught 12 12 0 0

Matthew Brettschneider 10 10

Mohammad Salehi 10 10

Terry Verbrigghe 10 10

Andrew Baker 8 8

Bailey Miller 8 0 8

Carol Williams 8 0 0 8

Kyle Banner 8 3 5

Alison LaRoza 6 6

Joel Krumbach 6 6

Jordan Melim 6 2 4

Ray Morey 6 1 5

Ryan  Dunham 6 6

Cameron Carr 5 5

Mical Davis 5 5

David Dennis 4 4

Ryan Sanders 4 4

Alex  McCrady 3 3

Arlo Eitzer 3 3

Edwin Cunill 2 2

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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